Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate) in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

() The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominijum as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

_E—

Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020

Purchaser



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

i The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$510,513.83 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa, ON this 6 day of January . 2022
Y VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
“PURCHASER

A;O

PER:

dm@m i, OF S~
DATE: )

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: G34

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)
LIMITED, Vendor and Georgann Alyssa James & Kester Jean Jacques

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa, ON this 6 day of January , 2022

==

Y
Witmess e "Purchaser

,_L,‘
Vo L€

Witness £ ?uﬁc&naser &

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: G34

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

M

PER

d@ﬂuﬂm , Qoo
DATE:

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

1) Full Name: Georgann Alyssa James
Business Address: 2720 Riverside Dr., Ottawa, ON K1A OM2
Business Telephone Number: 343-573-3543
Home Address: 504-90 Woodridge Cres., Nepean ON K2B 7T1
Home Telephone Number: 613-983-3389
Occupation: Benefit Analyst - GoC
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
. Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Canadian Passport
Number: HB960937
Purchaser
) Full Name: Kester Jean Jacques

Business Address: 1001 Dairy Dr., Orleans ON K4A 3N3

Business Telephone Number: 613-834-5700

Home Address: 504-90 Woodridge Cres., Nepean ON K2B 7T1

Home Telephone Number: 343-988-8181

Occupation: Factory Worker - Agropur Coop

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

e Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: J2033-43259-11130
@
Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



Schedule “T”

MENTIONS ET RESTRICTIONS
CopmIaneT e wlanhs pour g e v
A iACH O Lt U TS dnd
8 Emlamari Ll iy s
N SO IR B S e
Sriparislda lesetos & wamge,
G LT SOSEATING DOUTANT A
LARAGL S LT CAS EDEANT

R

PasspoRT CANADA ———— @2
=l : Yo mt-—a'

cn o RB960937

A FaTRaPrinema 2
GEORGANN ALYSSA
T Lo

NeeoaityMNaticegizh &t -
CANADIAN/CANADIE] b
Osta 2 ? G;“
S o =3

GOODHILL DMA { o

L &

| Dwte ot imueDum de Gaiance s
~ 31 MAR FMARS 16 1
o » of exepinyrDate donsington * Pena

P<CANJAMES<<GEDRGANNKALYSSASLLLLLLLLLLLL<K<
HB960937<4CANS 209161 F2603313<<<<<<<<<L<<<<08
- i NG

R T T R A B IS AT T

Project: Place St. Thomas 6
Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: G34 - Phase 6
Model: #130, Lewis, Std
Date: January 6, 2022

Purchaser: Georgann Alyssa James
Purchaser: Kester Jean Jacques




L202/10

43IMOHS 8 H1vd
_ mW_ JLINSN3 2d¥ T¥YNOILJO

40014 ANOD3S

1346V
31INSN3 JA-81 % (g-8) 4-01
Wooudaas
H3ILSYIN
1
134490 %r \“ -
R ! 1=81 ® _ﬁu.mw_..__w_ 2Ty
mEIEE] *woouaza |
EJ: - HILSYI

it
) Lsonrv

)
. QOOMOEYH
Y SN R T

13d1vD 13dwe)
A-EL X 11-8 Z-2l X 66
£ Wooda3a ¢ Woodazs

AT

2

H 3Inp3yas

120z ‘8z Jaquiaydag 9¥ed

sanboer uear 19)say 19seydind

nun pug pe-o 401

zge-Nog *ON Ueld

sawer essA|y uuebioasg 4eseydind

g aseyd sewoy] 1S aoe|d °HS

JOOTd ANNOYD

5l

0 0
HOHOd
a3H3nod
RESEH
I
1 1
1 ]
| i T D3 |
“ i H3A04 ||
1 i l-N3INNS |
1
] i NEmS
I i 001
e 4 T
‘H'Md
J1THINOI 03S0dXT [ =
Hi-61 % 1-01
IOYHYD
EEE
A 4
]
i
Lo ATy IR
i 3001
2] i
& -2 5-01
NIHOLIM
I
| o ]
>
M [l m
U S a
T frsan &)
; 1
QO0MONYH
A=dl E 08
WOOH 9DNINIg
@ QO0MIEVH
-2 % o=l
WOOH LY3dD
A23a
l SIVA 54315
P 40 HIBAON
Al

(3uswiaseq paysiuly ybs z2v)
Wbs oglz

O€LT13d0N

‘Bupesb a)is o) anp sapen sdajs Jo Jaquinp 80N, "Bale Jooj pajels ey woyy Aiea Aew aoeds 100j) ajqeasn [EN)oY “aanou Inoyim aBueyd o) jpefgns ese suoneoyoads pue sjepsiew ‘sueid "'3'0 9 '3 "elewixoidde sl suojsuswip y T, 7

N

'seale Aasb u) umoys peayying *Buidid jeojueyoaw ueuoD 0) pasnbal aq Aew (sABMBsSEYD) SPEBLYING [EJUDZIOY JO/PUE |EDINSA 18]

L

4OO1d LNJW3SYY

\ /

SpD o] Inﬁm__,._

._1 IMOT,
!

1344
(=£1) £-81 % -8
WOOH ATIWY4A

noay suvis L} i st a2
ony ws0 L QN0 41
40 NG TEIM MOGHA,
10 NN

SIMATdHL
I @



www.sandselectric.ca

ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

WWW.SSDOILOr

o ler]

Leon

Estimate No#: SS5301 Rev.01

Customer Copy

Customer: Georgann Alyssa James & Kester Jean Jacques

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]

Builder: Embrun-Place St Thomas Towns
Project: Ph 6
Lot: G34 - Spec unit
Closing Date: October 13, 2022
Salesperson: Jason Thompson
Date: 09/21/2021
Locati Q Product / Installation Detail Plan it price  Customer
ocation ty rodu nstallati ails Code Total
Great 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug A $141.00 $141.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Family 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug B $141.00 £141.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Master 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug c $141.00 $141.00
Bedroom Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Kitchen 1.00 6 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) D $1,414.00 $1,414.00
Delete standard fixture and add 6 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch
Varioys 2.00 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle E % $0.00
Locations USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and master bedroom (standard items)
Great 1.00 4 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) F $942.00 $942.00
Room Add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) - using control plug switch (sever control to plug)
Ensuite 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) G $238.00 $238.00
Bath Add 1 LED Halo potlight (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Ensuite 1.00 Single Pole Switch G $105.00 $105.00
Bath Switch for added potlight
Main Bath 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) H $238.00 $238.00
4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4-0930-WH)
Main Bath 1.00 Single Pole Switch H $105.00 $105.00
Switch for added potlight
Customer Subtotal: $3,465.00
**#* Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $450.45
Total: $3,915.45

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

2

Criniec )

i Tmenn Thisrs 3 o
y: Jason Thompson - Page: 2



www.sandselectric.ca

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

WW.SSOOItoON.Com

ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

o

o v |;!; g A January 6, 2022
Customer S‘l'gnzfttj re |/ Cate
“- /
\ |

v

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed lason Thompson - Page: 3

Erintel

[}
a4y



www.orbitalti.com

orbita

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

S50

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

IEne comn
DN Com

Estimate No#: OR6687 Rev.01

Customer Copy

Customer: Georgann Alyssa James & Kester Jean Jacques

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]

Builder: Embrun-Place St Thomas Towns
Project: Ph 6

Lot: G34 - Spec unit

Closing Date: October 13, 2022

Salesperson:

Date: 09/21/2021

Jason Thompson (OR)

. . . Plan 2, . Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet 3 $0.00

Vacuum Rough-In Qutlets as required
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ £0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 QOutlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Family 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Family 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Raom Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to

conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Great 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Room . n . 3 s W CONDUIT|

Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to -

conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Master 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Badroony Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to

conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor

Customer Subtotal: $486.00
*+* Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $63.18
Total: $549.18

[ A

-
" bt |, T
) ﬁ%;&fﬁé’l B

January 6, 2022

/
NS =
Customer Sig at\ura- < Date
N

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3




L202/10/10

43IMOHS B8 H1ve
A1INSN3 Dd¥ TYNOILJO

13dkva
481 (8-8) -0
Wooda3ag

i HILSVIN

anff|r3L

en 22|

35072

d 7 TVNOILJO

Hnpuo

13440
Jd-81 x (8-8) 8-
Wwooua3ag

HILSVYIN

i L344¥3
(L=21) 0-61 * 1-81
WOOH AWV
I S¥D

‘Buipesb ayjs 0) anp sepea sdejs Jo Jaqunp :8loN, ‘Bale JoD|) paje)s ay) woyy Aiea Aew ededs Jooj) 8jgeasn |BNjoY "edjou jnoypm ebueyo o} 1oefgns aie suojeolnads pue sjepelew ‘sueid “3'0 9 '3 ‘ejew|xoidde ase suoisuawp )y~ 7
seate Aa.b Ul umoys peayyng "Buidid jesjueysew ujejuod o) pesinbas aq Aew (sAemaseys) speayY|Ng |BJUOZIIOY JO/PUE [EDILEA, SN

40074 ANOD3S

40014
aNoD3s
LINN AN3

o}

ANODVE
Q3H3A0D

— ANODVE
—0343nod

134V
Wooda3g

HILSVW

NELIIEY (3 Wil
H
_H—r.. 318V
P pd
135070
NEXTVM
()
o ! 1 2
TAta [f] El 3
=
Sv. F w.
= g
x
45 I3
(513082 mr’.«l
3ddn T
3&:&
345

. 00NGHH e
T NG =8010

I

13d4¥) 13442
P et A e L2l * 6-6
€ Wooua3g € Woodass

13480
Z INOOHa38

| R |
40074 ANNOYD YOO1d LNIW3svd
=t = = ==r - 2
[Avhpecies s ep s el ol T
HOHOd o
[sELSE ok ] i
TR T I o wlll et ﬂi
P e ) [ Samugl X :
5 | ey 7 [ m \ ;
I ; : ;DDH_Od_m_.._
| fi-otnos mw |2 HIMOT,
il ey ld | | /
ool 8 o ! ! \ il X 7
M||;ZNIO._.§ W0 VNOLA0) h : Tl aivic) | \ J \
1 HOH € T ST [ 1 H3A04 \ / Vi
supd—bunis|—wa] ! ! NIINNS 1} \ 4 \
| N “ u 1 N\ 7 ,_q_
- o I I | oniid % / o \
= S— P BN \ A
- - by \ / /
e e A f L DA
 Soongem ELTNS) { N / 3 2
WOOH BNINIG EEE AN / 7
L A ¥
J T / \ PR :
! L1 / [N
i r \ / [N}
i) T \
- ! A} St
= £ \ T
_-.\ /_f |.||[Il
! =
ALY
e [ ARG =3 o
P | — ol 1 o ! !
AT TER T bt B5! S LT E ] 55 > Lirnatl "
| [ NSO g _ NIHSIB B \ SN i )
Al g Son S < 2, | LSt L _N-H008I1 q0yu01s / [
K m_.;\ | 4 m_{ 393 Fllysinvoan
& (7] (oeurm Tonrv ‘P 4
0aN00— m WO TYROILAD) = WO TYNOHL - 11
i1/in HOH 95 TV ST i [TRCIETY (0 : :
=R Ly ik ]
= I L
i i (=)
- i ]
- “ __ 1384y
Y A | jlai=gy) £-g1 x 4-g1
CO0NTIN i ] O0H ATINVA
A=l ¥ 0-8 A lﬂ.nwws.x.n—zﬂ-—,‘l __ “
WOOH DNINIQ wooH ojwfila \ i i
PR Hnpuod
WOOH LY. T
¥ i
N_—.-u:cu 134 sbaves
No3a IR 5%
UL J.wﬂ.l..lnll_..l i ]
SIRIVA SIS Y0y S - ——— T
[ —
3 40 H3annn 40 3o T AOCIN
30 ZHND-

Y939)§ 1e)1qi10-SS

1202 ‘L2 Jequaldag @3ed

Sanboe[ Uear 19)say] Haseydingd

nun pug pg-o 191

zee-og “©ON Ueld

Sauwle eSSA|y uuebloac) :18seyding

g aseyd sewoy] 1S aoe|d =S

(Juswieseq paysiuly ybs zzp)

ubs oglz
0€L13d0On

SIM\d1dHL

panuwi (610¢) sawoy

1JBIDJ[BA ()



BREAKFAST / DINETTE

A3016P-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /

DEN / STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

(Plan Permitting)

A3012-11

12" dia,

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

POWDER ROOM VANITY
(Plan Permitting)
A16012-7

14" Wide

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

CLOSET / PANTRY
A121-11
Bulb: 1 x A18 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.

&) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection
All Models
STANDARD

DINING ROOM !STAIRW‘éLJ.-’ HIGH CEILINGS
A3016ch-11
Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

€ : \
~g - %
- S
KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
(Plan Permitting) AFR4-0830-WH
A3018-11 LED Recessed Light
16" dia. 5" dia,

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

BEATHROOM VANITY
ATE013-T

24" Wide

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR
AT1018-8K

4-3/8” Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Ext
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

™" Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS™

Project: Place St. Thomas 6

Purchaser: G€0rgann Alyssa James

Plan #: 90M-352

Purchaser- Kester Jean Jacques

Lot: G34

Date: S€Ptember 28, 2021

Model: #130 Lewis Std

Upgrade #: Standard

K/Sales/Light Fixtures/VH2019

— Revised 09/29/2020
Tﬁ o~ E——
! '\
., —




Kitchen Sketch - September 28, 2021

1noAe uayoyy piepuels

S

S |

[llll-llllll|.]||I‘|I.|..|.L

Lo

«SNOLLIANO/STINSYAN LIS NO ONIANTLTA ASYA AYIN SNOISNIAWIwx

¢Ge-INOS ‘ueld

.Jaseyoind

1202 ‘8¢ Jequisjdeg :ajeq

EO 107

$£o 107 Aojuanu) 1aseyoind

PIS SIMS7 OF L# ‘[OPOIN

9 sewoy] s ade|d

AYLANIEYD B SNAHDLIA

uarajod

dnd

Project: Place St. Thomas 6
Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: G34 - Phase 6
Model: #130, Lewis, Std
Date: January 6, 2022

gann Alyssa James
Purchaser: Kester Jean Jacques

Purchaser: Geor

D €



&) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

OPTIONAL KITCHEN CABINET CROWN MOULDING, FILLER &
STANDARD BULKHEAD DETAILS

UPC9-2A Upgrade #: !

Includes upgrade to 42” uppers with filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to
standard bulkhead.

STTABNELS

Site: Place St. Thomas 6

Purchaser: Georgann Alyssa James

Plan No; 50M-352
Lot: G34
Date: September 28, 2021

Purchaser: Kester Jean Jacques

08/18/2020




Invitation to Walkthrough

Purchaser's name: Georgann Alyssa James Lotno: G34 | Plan #: 50M-352
Purchaser's name: Kester Jean Jacques Project: PLACE ST THOMAS 6
Home Phone: 613-983-3389 Model: 130 Lewis Std

Work Phone: 343-573-3543 Closing Date: October 13, 2022
E-Mail (1): alyssajames92@gmail.com E-Mail (2): k.k.jeanjacques@gmail.com

Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited. continues to provide the best in class sales and service. We recognize the
importance of your home to you our valued customer.

In our ongoing effort to improve our customer's home buying experience, Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited would
like to extend to you an opportunity to attend a walk-through of your home after the framing process is
completed. This is referred to as "the walk through" .

The walk through is not an obligation nor is it a mandatory component of the agreement between Valecraft
Homes (2019) Limited and the Purchaser. The purpose of the walk through is to provide an opportunity to
verify and correct any changes made from the standard plan as noted in the Agreement of Purchase and Sale. It
also allows the homeowner to view the details and layout of the home prior to drywall installation.

X | We accept this opportunity

We decline this opportunity
Signaturey I~ Date: January 6, 2022
s &="fox
= NS WA Date: January 6, 2022
™~ \ l: 1._[ |}
Conditions and Alcceptance

1. An appointment must be scheduled between the homeowner and a authorized representative of
Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited between regular business hours (Monday to Friday 8:00 AM to 4:00

2. Homeowner agrees that only those individuals who have signed the Agreement of Purchase and Sale
are permitted to attend the walk through.

3. Within 48 hours notification only, an appointment date and time will be given by way of phone call to
preschedule a One Hour appointment with an authorized representative of Valecraft Homes (2019)
Limited This appointment is firm and will not be re-scheduled.

4. The walk through shall occur typically on the given date and the duration of the walkthrough shall be
limited to a maximum of one hour.

5. The Purchasers agree to wear CSA approved hard hats & safety footwear while on the Vendor's
premises (hats supplied by Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited).

6. The intent of the walk through is not to make changes to plans. Purchasers acknowledge that no
changes shall be considered nor permitted.

I/ we accept and agree to the above conditions.

Signature) A P> Date: January 6, 2022
=y
A
Signaturey, ____lj;':éq;,;; LA Date: January 6, 2022
A ( k \} U
Walk through appointment date given Spoke with/left message:
Time scheduled: Date & Time:

REV: September 16, 2020



‘uoljelas|p aynjosqe pue ajos Aay) je ‘awy) Aue je pue ‘ped ul Jo ajoym ul weiboid |eissjel ay) [soueo 1o Ja)je o} Wb ey} senlesal

paywi (6102) sewoH jeios|ep (‘6 ‘ejqeoydde jou ale saxe] pue ‘ejel jej) & s1 005§ Jo B ay] ('@ "SSeippe awoy JJelos|e) mau Jiay) o) pajiew
anbayo pps$ & eney |m Buisojo mau ey Buisojo sa)e pepirold ssaippe awoy Jlay) o} pajiew aq |m enbeyo v ‘Buisojo sjeusjes eyy uodn 0os$ eneoal
1im s1aumoawoy (' "welbouid jeusjal ay) yim uonounfuoo u Ajdde jou op sjeusjes 1exoig (‘9 "wioj uonensifial ay) uo pajesipul aweu (s)iaseyaind
ay) epnjouy Jsnw ajes pue aseyaund jo yuaweaeibe sy "weiboid siy) oyl uonensibal jo skep gg uiyim ‘dn way pue ‘ajes pue aseyoind jo Juswesibe
ue oju) Jajue isnwi (shieseyaind jenueiod ey ‘uonensibas Bumojjo4 (‘g “Alenjua sji ul Ino pa||} aq jsnw wJoj welboid jesusyes pue pres uonessibal
158nb e ‘ysia 1s1y syl Buung (' ‘eunuo uojensiBai Aee sepnjoul siy | “wesboud siy) Japun aaj [eusjel e o} a|qibie aq jou ||m Jaseyoind sy} 'pi
selwoH yelosjep Y pasaysibal Apealje sey saseyoind syl §| (‘g "uonesisibal jo awi je pajuasald aq JSNW 20USPISSI ,SIBUMOSLLOY B} JO J00I B1u89
S8|Es ay) 0] JISIA JS1y 218y} uo pusyy J1ey) Js)siBal o) peau sisumoswoy ‘a|gibije aq o} ('z Aunwiwoo sewoH yesoajen Aue o} Jeseyoind B 1ejel Ues nop
‘awioy Jjeioajep e paumo Ajsnolneld aney Jo Ajjuauno say)ie Jsnw noA ‘ealejel e se a|qibije eq of (' "ployasnoy sad suQ ‘Buisoja saye anbayo 005§

B 9A|8081 ||IM 0B ‘ISLL0}SND MBU kB S19)8) Jaumoawoy jesssje) Bunsixe ue uaypy jeousuadxe jealb e Buueys ul aasijaq ap) (SUOHIPUOD pue SWia|,

Valecraft

join a

Nov 2, 2021
Oct 13, 2022

KOA 1W0
KOA 1W0

Homes (2019) Limited

=
S
et
Q
(D
s
o=

alyssajames92@gmail.com

ggiohn@icloud.com

Alyssa James

community and you'll BOTH get a $500 cheque.

Invite a friend or family member to

e dnel

Georgann

Place St. Thomas

SAE

Georgia Gabriel-John

936 Luceme Drive

- Sign an agreement to purchase their new Valecraft home within 90 days of registering.
613-986-0648

= Register their intent to purchase a new Valecraft home.

o
Ll
<
=
(@)
LU
=
o
T
-
2
U
L
=l
<
>
U]
<
[
[
w
(15
L
74

PURCHASER (s)
Kester Jean Jacques
Place St. Thomas
711 Namur Street
613-983-3389
OFFICE USE ONLY

NEAr &
J = YA

COMARAL IRITY

To apply for the Referral Rewards Program, fill in the form below and have your friend or family member submit it to a

As a loyal Valecraft homeowner, you've found the surroundings that suit your lifestyle. Our Referral Reward Program
Valecraft Homes Sales Consultant.

gives you the opportunity to create a community that truly feels like home.
We invite you to refer a friend or family member to us. If they agree to purchase a new Valecraft home, you'll both

receive a $500 cheque as a thank you.

At Valecraft Homes, we believe that strong communities are built by great people.

To qualify for the Referral Rewards Program, your friend or family member must:

HOW IT WORKS:
REFERRAL FORM

12116/2019



